Club Officials

Up to and including 2025

Committee Members for 2025

Chairman

Vice Chairman
Secretary

Treasurer
Membership Secretary
Time Trials Secretary
Road Race Secretary
Cyclo-X Secretary
Track Secretary

MTB Secretary

Audax / Touring Secretary
Social Secretary

Junior Rep.

Clothing Secretary
Trophies Secretary
Club Coach Rep.

Track Secretary
Go-Ride Parents Rep.
Auditors

Eve Roberts

lan Scales
Christine Kelly
Suzanne Ball
Andy Thomas
Vacant

Rob Slater

Nick Chilton
Andy Thomas
Neil Hutchinson
Rose Price
Vacant

Lucy Ball

John Anglesea
Andy Eagers
Steve Palmer
Andy Thomas
Belinda Shorney

Colin Woodward, Jan Calladine



President

The position of club president was created in 1967. Eric Thompson was the first and was elected for life.

From the 1996 AGM the position was made a three year elected post.

1997 - 1999
2000 - 2004
2005 - 2007
2008 - 2010
2011 - 2014
2015 - 2017
2018 -2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Derek Wilkins

Derek Wilkins #

Derek Wilkins

Derek Wilkins

Derek Wilkins #

Derek Wilkins

Derek Wilkins

Derek Wilkins (no elections for 2021 due to Covid 19 Pandemic)
Derek Wilkins (AGM on ‘Zoom’ due to Covid)

Derek Wilkins (Not at AGM due to Covid but unopposed)
Derek Wilkins

# The elections in 2002 and2013 were omitted in error and were corrected in 2004 and 2014.

Following the death of Derek Wilkins in December 2024, the position of club president was not filled but
remains an option for the future.



Chairman

1939
1940
1940
1941
1941
1942
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

Don Simms
Ron Naylor
Ron Naylor
H. Jardine
H. Jardine
Ted Upton
Ted Upton
C. Copley

Ted Upton
Ted Upton

Pete McMahon
Pete McMahon

Pete McMahon

Pete McMahon
Pete McMahon
Pete McMahon
Ken Broadhurst

Eric Thompson
Arthur Buxton
Rob Wain
Ken Cross
Rob Wain
R. Reddington
R. Reddington

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

John Welch
M. Reid

Tony Miles
Tony Miles
Ken Minski

Ralph Wilkins
Ralph Wilkins
Ralph Wilkins
Ralph Wilkins
Ralph Wilkins
Ralph Wilkins
Ralph Wilkins
Ralph Wilkins
Ralph Wilkins
John Welch
Simon Pedley
Simon Pedley
Mick Potts
Simon Pedley
Enid Barker
Mick Potts
Mick Potts
Mick Potts
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Jim Crew

Jim Crew

Jim Crew

Jim Crew

Jim Crew

Jim Crew

Jim Crew

Jim Crew
Christine Kelly
Christine Kelly
Christine Kelly
Christine Kelly
lan Scales

lan Scales

lan Scales

Eve Roberts



Vice-Chairman

Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Name

John Welch
John Welch
Ralph Wilkins
Dave Razzetti
Bill Keery
Simon Pedley
Simon Pedley
Simon Pedley
Enid Barker
Simon Pedley
Simon Pedley
Simon Pedley
Simon Pedley
Ron Smith
Ron Smith

Post created at the 1984 AGM

Year

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Name

Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Jim Crew
Post vacant
Post vacant
Post vacant
Post vacant
Post vacant

Year

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Name

Eve Roberts
Eve Roberts
Eve Roberts
Eve Roberts
Eve Roberts
Eve Roberts
Eve Roberts
Eve Roberts
Eve Roberts
Eve Roberts
lan Scales

Year

Name



Secretary

For dates from 1938 to 1950 see Historical Positions

Secretary - From 1951
1951

1952  Doug Whewell
1953  Ken Broadhurst
1954  W. Wrighton
1955 D. Allen

1956  W. Wrighton
1957  Sheila Evans
1958 D. Leivers

1959 D. Leivers

1960 F. Howell

1961  J. Cudworth
1962  Sheila Underwood
1963  R. Reddington
1964  R. Reddington
1965 R. Mellor

1966 R. Mellor

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973 C.Tatum

1974 M. Reid

1975 M. Reid

1976  Ken Minski
1977  Doug Gifford

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Ken & Mary Morledge
Ken & Mary Morledge

Ken Morledge

Ken & Mary Morledge

| & B. Hayward
| & B. Hayward

Avice & Geoff Sleath
Avice & Geoff Sleath

Avice Sleath
Avice Sleath
Lynn Copeman
Lynn Copeman
Nigel Copeman
Gweno Ellis
Gweno Ellis
Gweno Ellis
Keith Mayfield
Enid Barker

Enid Barker

Enid Barker
Gweno Ellis
Gweno Ellis
Larissa Chapman
Larissa Chapman
Mark Vallis
Mark Vallis
Mark Vallis

2005
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Mark Vallis
Dave Ellis
Dave Ellis
Dave Ellis
Dave Ellis
Dave Ellis
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Neil Hutchinson
Neil Hutchinson
Christine Kelly
Christine Kelly



Treasurer

Year Name Year Name Year Name Year Name
1939 MissJ. Haywood 1958 Brian Underwood 1983 Bill Keery 2008 Avice Sleath
1940 MissJ. Haywood 1959 Brian Underwood 1984 Bill Keery 2009 Avice Sleath
1940 Jack Page 1960 Charlie Cresswell 1985 Bill Keery 2010 Avice Sleath
1940 Miss S. Middleton 1961 Sylvia Critchlow 1986 Bill Keery 2011 Avice Sleath
1940 R. Dakin 1962 Sylvia Critchlow 1987 Bill Keery 2012 Avice Sleath
1941 D.Young 1963 Sylvia Critchlow 1988 Bill Keery 2013 Avice Sleath
1942 D.Young 1964 Ken Cross 1989 Auvice Sleath 2014 Avice Sleath
1942 Doug Whewell 1965 Paul Kaufman 1990 Avice Sleath 2015 Avice Sleath
1942 J. Tomlinson 1966 Paul Kaufman 1991 Auvice Sleath 2016 Avice Sleath
1943 J. Tomlinson 1967 1992 Auvice Sleath 2017 Avice Sleath
1944 ). Tomlinson / 1968 1993 Avice Sleath 2018 Auvice Sleath
J. Wdvorn 1969 1994 Avice Sleath 2019 Avice Sleath
1945 1970 1995 Auvice Sleath 2020 Avice Sleath
1946 1971 1996 Avice Sleath 2021 Avice Sleath
1947 J. Robinson 1972 1997 Auvice Sleath 2022 Avice Sleath
1948 ). Robinson 1973 Craig Godsmark 1998 Avice Sleath 2023 Angela Hughes
1949 ). Robinson 1974 Craig Godsmark 1999 Avice Sleath 2024 Suzanne Ball
1950 Ray Carrington 1975 Craig Godsmark 2000 Avice Sleath 2025 Suzanne Ball
1951 1976 Laurence Turner 2001 Avice Sleath
1952 Alan Gifford 1977 2002 Avice Sleath
1953 Alan Gifford 1978 Laurence Turner 2003 Avice Sleath
1954 R. Gregory 1979 Laurence Turner 2004 Avice Sleath
1955 Derek Wilkins 1980 Laurence Turner 2005 Avice Sleath
1956 Brian Underwood 1981 Bill Keery 2006 Avice Sleath

1957 Brian Underwood 1982 Bill Keery 2007 Avice Sleath



Membership Secretary Membership was originally part of the general secretary’s duties.

1980 Bill Keery 1992 Ron Smith 2004 Avice Sleath 2016 Christine Kelly
1981 Bill Keery 1993 Ron Smith 2005 Avice Sleath 2017 Christine Kelly /
1982 1994 Ron Smith 2006 Avice Sleath Tony Girn
1983 Dave Fox 1995 Ron Smith 2007 Avice Sleath 2018 Joe White
1984 Dave Fox 1996 Ron Smith 2008 Avice Sleath 2019 Joe White
1985 Geoff Sleath 1997 Ron Smith 2009 Avice Sleath 2020 Joe White
1986 Geoff Sleath 1998 Ron Smith 2010 Avice Sleath 2021 Joe White
1987 Geoff Sleath 1999 Ron Smith 2011 Avice Sleath 2022 Andy Thomas
1988 Ron Smith 2000 Ron Smith 2012 Avice Sleath 2023 Andy Thomas
1989 Ron Smith 2001 Colin Woodward 2013 Avice Sleath 2024 Andy Thomas
1990 Ron Smith 2002 Avice Sleath 2014 Christine Kelly 2025 Andy Thomas
1991 Ron Smith 2003 Avice Sleath 2015 Christine Kelly

Time Trials Secretary

1972 John Horrocks 1987 Dave Ellis 2002 Dave Ellis 2017 Byron Buck
1973 John Horrocks 1988 Dave Ellis 2003 Dave Ellis 2018 Byron Buck
1974 John Horrocks 1989 Dave Ellis 2004 Dave Ellis Harry Crew
1975 Margaret Welch 1990 Dave Ellis 2005 Clive Lockwood 2019 Harry Crew
1976 Margaret Welch 1991 Dave Ellis 2006 Clive Lockwood 2020 Harry Crew
1977 1992 Dave Ellis 2007 Clive Lockwood 2021 Harry Crew
1978 Margaret Welch 1993 Dave Ellis 2008 Clive Lockwood 2022 Harry Crew
1979 Margaret Welch 1994 Dave Ellis 2009 Clive Lockwood 2023 Harry Crew
1980 Margaret Welch 1995 Dave Ellis 2010 Clive Lockwood 2024 Harry Crew
1981 Margaret Welch 1996 Dave Ellis 2011 Mark Gray 2025 Vacant
1982 Margaret Welch 1997 Dave Ellis 2012 Mark Gray

1983 John Welch 1998 Dave Ellis 2013 Dave Barber

1984 Paul Hilder 1999 Dave Ellis 2014 Dave Barber

1985 Paul Hilder 2000 Dave Ellis 2015 Byron Buck

1986 Paul Hilder 2001 Dave Ellis 2016 Byron Buck



Road Race Secretary

1972 R. Carter 1987 Mick Potts 2001 Andy Eagers 2016 Paul Newton
1973 R. Carter 1988 Mick Potts 2002 Andy Eagers 2017 Paul Newton
1974 Eddie White 1989 Mick Potts 2003 Andy Eagers 2018 Paul Newton
1975 Eddie White 1990 Mick Potts 2004 Andy Eagers 2019 Paul Newton
1976 John Horrocks 1991 Dave Razzetti 2005 Andy Eagers 2020 Rob Slater
1977 1992 Dave Razzetti 2006 Andy Eagers 2021 Rob Slater
1978 Simon Pedley 1993 Roy Jeffreys 2007 Tom Butcher 2022 Rob Slater
1979 Doug Gifford 1994 Roy Jeffreys 2008 Tom Butcher 2023 Rob Slater
1980 Doug Gifford 1995 Andy Eagers 2009 Richard Hunt 2024 Rob Slater
1981 Doug Gifford 1996 Andy Eagers 2010 Richard Hunt 2025 Rob Slater
1982 Doug Gifford 1997 Andy Eagers 2011 Tom Butcher

1983 Mick Potts 1995 Andy Eagers 2012 Tom Butcher

1984 Mick Potts 1998 Andy Eagers 2013 Tom Butcher

1985 Mick Potts 1999 Andy Eagers 2014 Tom Butcher

1986 Mick Potts 2000 Andy Eagers 2015 Paul Newton

Cyclo-X Secretary

2010 Matt Crouch 2017 Matt Crouch 2024 Nick Chilton
2011 Matt Crouch 2018 Matt Crouch 2025 Nick Chilton
2012 Matt Crouch 2019 Matt Crouch
2013 Matt Crouch 2020 Matt Crouch
2014 Matt Crouch 2021 Matt Crouch
2015 Matt Crouch 2022 Nick Chilton
2016 Matt Crouch 2023 Nick Chilton

Track Secretary

2016 Tony Girn 2020 Andy Thomas 2024  Andy Thomas
2017 Andy Thomas 2021 Andy Thomas 2025  Andy Thomas
2018 Andy Thomas 2022 Andy Thomas

2019 Andy Thomas 2023 Andy Thomas



Mountain Biking Secretary

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Dave Banks
Darius Wan
Darius Wan

ia
ia

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Dave Husselbee
Dave Husselbee
Dave Husselbee
Dave Husselbee
Dave Husselbee

2024
2025

Neil Hutchinson
Neil Hutchinson

Dave Husselbee
Dave Husselbee

Touring Secretary (Audax / Touring from 2009)

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

G. Booth

P. Booth

Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Ron Smith
Phil Hall

Phil Hall

Phil Hall
none

Paul Bagshaw
Paul Bagshaw

1995
1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Joy Potts

Joy Potts /
Dave Messenger

Joy Potts

Dave Messenger
Dave Messenger
Dave Messenger

none
none
none
none
none

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

none
none

Paul Bagshaw
Pete Turner
Pete Turner
Pete Turner
Pete Turner
Pete Turner
Nigel Calladine
Nigel Calladine
Nigel Calladine
Nigel Calladine

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Nigel Calladine
vacant

Nigel Calladine
Nigel Calladine
Nigel Calladine
Nigel Calladine
Rose Price
Rose Price



Social Secretary Initially referred to as the Social Organiser

1943 Betty Hudson 1965 Neil Burton 1987 Bette Wilkins 2010 Bette Wilkins
1943 Miss H. Phillips 1966 Neil Burton 1988 Bette Wilkins 2011 Bette Wilkins
1944 S. Gould 1967 1989 Bette Wilkins 2012 Bette Wilkins
1945 1968 1990 Bette Wilkins 2013 Bette Wilkins
1946 1969 1991 Bette Wilkins 2014 Bette Wilkins
1947 R. Dyke 1970 1992 Bette Wilkins 2015 Bette Wilkins
1948 S. Gould 1971 1993 Bette Wilkins 2016 Bette Wilkins
1949 Dennis Yates 1972 1994 Bette Wilkins 2017 Darius Wania
1950 Dennis Yates 1973 Margaret Welch 1995 Bette Wilkins 2018 Darius Wania
1951 1974 Margaret Welch 1996 Bette Wilkins 2019 Darius Wania
1952 J. Buxton 1975 M. Minski / 1997 Bette Wilkins 2020 Darius Wania
1953 Dennis Yates Bette Wilkins 1998 Bette Wilkins 2021 Vacant

1954 Sheila Evans 1976 M. Minski 1999 Bette Wilkins 2022 Colin Woodward
1955 Sheila Evans 1977 Sue Dwyer 2000 Bette Wilkins 2023 Colin Woodward
1956 D. Lievers 1978 Pete Gardner 2001 Bette Wilkins 2024 Suzanne Ball
1957 D. Lievers 1979 Enid Barker 2002 Bette Wilkins 2025 Vacant

1958 Alan Gifford 1980 Bette Wilkins 2003 Bette Wilkins

1959 Sheila Evans 1981 Bette Wilkins 2004 Bette Wilkins

1960 Janet Grimes 1982 Bette Wilkins 2005 Bette Wilkins

1961 Rita Cotterill 1983 Bette Wilkins 2006 Bette Wilkins

1962 Janet Grimes 1984 Bette Wilkins 2007 Bette Wilkins

1963 Veronica Leeson 1985 Bette Wilkins 2008 Bette Wilkins

1964 T.Wain/ 1986 Bette Wilkins 2009 Bette Wilkins
A. Buxton



Junior Representative

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Clothing Secretary

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Dave Lowe
C. Critchley
T. Jarvis

G. Turner
none

none

none

Paul Brunt
G. Booth

R. Barker
R. Barker
G. Booth
Tim Cooper
Tim Cooper
Mathew Hall

Dave Smith
Dave Smith
Alan Edis
Alan Edis
Alan Edis
Alan Edis
Dave Smith
Dave Smith
Dave Smith
Dave Smith
R. Gray

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Mathew Hall 2003 none

A. Mills 2004 none

Alison Malcolm 2005 none

A. Henton 2006 Mark Vallis

S. Barker 2007 none

S. Barker 2008 Jim Crew

None 2009 Mark Pashley

Dave Banks 2010 Harry Crew

Dave Banks 2011 Harry Crew

Dave Banks 2012 Harry Crew

Edward May 2013 none

Larissa Chapman 2014 none

Colin Woodward 2015 Bailey Wilmot

Colin Woodward Ethan Wilmot

none Alice Warbrick
R. Gray 2006 Harvey Schofield
R. Gray 2007 Harvey Schofield
Dave Banks 2008 Harvey Schofield
Simon Pedley 2009 Harvey Schofield
Dave Banks 2010 Harvey Schofield
Dave Banks 2011 Harvey Schofield
Dave Banks 2012 John Anglesea
Dave Banks 2013 John Anglesea
Dave Banks 2014 John Anglesea
Dave Banks 2015 John Anglesea
Harvey Schofield 2016 John Anglesea

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Isobel Boone

?

Ben Chilton
Sam Thomas
Sam Thomas
Sam Thomas
Sam Thomas
Sam Thomas
Will Hutchinson
Will Hutchinson
Lucy Ball

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

John Anglesea
John Anglesea
John Anglesea
John Anglesea
John Anglesea
John Anglesea
John Anglesea
John Anglesea
John Anglesea



Trophies Secretary

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Mark Vallis
Mark Vallis
Mark Vallis

Ted Kerry

Ted Kerry

Ted Kerry

Lew Barker
Lew Barker
Richard Shelton
Richard Shelton
Richard Shelton
Jim Murfin

1995
1996
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2016
2017

Dave Ellis
Dave Ellis

2018 Dave Ellis
2019 Dave Ellis
2020 Dave Ellis
2021 Dave Ellis
2022 Dave Ellis
2023 Andy Eagers
2024 Andy Eagers
2025 Andy Eagers

Jim Murfin 2004 Jim Murfin
Jim Murfin 2005 Jim Murfin
Jim Murfin 2006 Scott Savage
Jim Murfin 2007 Scott Savage
Jim Murfin 2008 Scott Savage
Jim Murfin 2009 Scott Savage
Jim Murfin 2010 Scott Savage
Jim Murfin 2011 Scott Savage
Jim Murfin 2012 Scott Savage
Jim Murfin 2013 Scott Savage
Jim Murfin 2014 Dave Ellis
Jim Murfin 2015 Dave Ellis

Magazine Editor (see also historical positions)

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

Lew Barker
Lew Barker
Tony Miles
Lew Barker

Enid Barker

Karen Renshaw
Enid Barker

Lew & Enid Barker
Lew Barker

Lew & Enid Barker
Lew & Enid Barker
Lew & Enid Barker
Lew & Enid Barker
Lew & Enid Barker
Lew & Enid Barker
Lew & Enid Barker
Lew Barker

Joy Potts

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Joy Potts 2011
Joy Potts 2012
Joy Potts 2013
Joy Potts 2014
Doug Gifford / Derrick Johnson 2015
Doug Gifford / Derrick Johnson 2016
Doug Gifford / Derrick Johnson 2017
Doug Gifford / Mike Mee 2018
Doug Gifford 2019
Doug Gifford 2020
Ron Smith / Nigel Westmoreland

Nigel Westmoreland / Ron Smith

Nigel Westmoreland / Ron Smith

Nigel Westmoreland / Ron Smith

Nigel Westmoreland / Ron Smith

Nigel Westmoreland / Ron Smith

Nigel Westmoreland / Ron Smith

Dave Ellis

Dave Ellis

There has been no magazine since 2020

Dave Ellis

Roland Sutton
Roland Sutton
Roland Sutton
Mark Morgan
Mark Morgan
Mark Morgan
Mark Morgan
Mark Morgan
Mark Morgan



Media Secretary

Publicity Agent in 1965/66

There is no longer a general media secretary but Jon O’Brien is the WebSite ‘Gatekeeper’.

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

1965 John Pickard 1966 John Pickard
1981 John Welch 1993 Mark Smith
1982 Mick Potts 1994 Simon Pedley
1983 Mick Potts 1995 Simon Pedley /
1984 Mick Potts Dave Orford
1985 Mick Potts 1996 Dave Howes
1986 Mick Potts 1997 Dave Howes
1987 Ralph Wilkins 1998 Dave Howes
1988 Keith Mayfield 1999 Dave Howes
1989 Keith Mayfield 2000 Dave Howes
1990 Ruth Shelton 2001 Dave Howes
1991 Simon Pedley 2002 Colin Woodward
1992 Simon Pedley 2003 Colin Woodward
Club Coach

1986 Joy Potts

1987 Joy Potts

1988 Mick Potts / Dave Razzetti

1989  Joy Potts / Dave Razzetti

1990  Dave Razzetti / Andy Eagers

1991  Dave Razzetti / Joy Potts

1992 Joy Potts

1993  Joy Potts / Dave Razzetti

1994 to 2008 none

2009  Tom Butcher

2010  Mark Gray / Rob Malik

2011 Mark Gray

2012 Mark Gray

2025

Colin Woodward 2016 Jon O’Brien
Nigel Granville 2017 Jon O’Brien
Nigel Granville 2018 Jon O’Brien
Nigel Granville 2019 Jon O’Brien
Tom Butcher 2020 Jon O’Brien
Jon O’Brien 2021 Jon O’Brien
Jon O’Brien 2022 Jon O’Brien
Jon O’Brien 2023 Jon O’Brien
Jon O’Brien 2024 Jon O’Brien
Jon O’Brien 2025 Jon O’Brien
Jon O’Brien

Jon O’Brien

Steve Palmer

None (but 8 ‘Go-Ride’ coaches)
Steve Palmer

None ( but 10 qualified.)

lan Scales

lan Scales

lan Scales (Coaches Rep.)
lan Scales (Coaches Rep.)
Steve Palmer (Coaches Rep.)
Steve Palmer

Steve Palmer

Steve Palmer



Individuals Co-opted onto the General Committee
1942  Doug Whewell

1948 M. Brassington P. James K. Broadhurst

1949  Jake Seal Ted Upton T Greenhouse

2000 Kevin Howes Nigel Westmoreland

2001  Kevin Howes Nigel Westmoreland Nigel Granville
2002  Nigel Granville Tim Street Dave Howes
2003  Nigel Granville Tim Street Harvey Schofield
2004  Nigel Granville Tim Street Harvey Schofield
2005 /2006 None

2007  Andy Eagers Chris Bradley

2008 Nigel Granville Chris Bradley
2009  Dave Luscombe Nigel Westmoreland

2010 Dave Luscombe John Anglesea Rob Slater Ben Rouse
2011  John Anglesea Rob Slater Ben Rouse Richard Hunt
2012  Dave Luscombe Rob Slater Richard Hunt

2013  Clive Lockwood

2014 None

2022 Dave Banks
2023  Dave Banks, Christine Kelly
2024 Dave Banks

Delegates to the CTT and BC

Since 2015, delegates to the CTT (time trials) and BC (road racing) have been the Time Trials secretary and
Road Race secretary respectively.



Go-Ride Officials

Coaches

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015 8 qualified
2016

2017 10 qualified

Parents Representative

2024 Belinda Shorney
2025 Belinda Shorney

Welfare Officers

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Dave Luscombe ?

Dave Luscombe

Dave Luscombe

Nicola Main

Nicola Main

Nicola Main / Simone Boon

Nicola Main / Simone Boon

Nicola Main / Simone Boon / Andy Raynor
Nicola Main / Andy Raynor / Terri Bassett
Nicola Main / Andy Raynor / Terri Bassett
Andy Raynor / Terri Bassett

Andy Raynor / Terri Bassett

Andy Raynor / Terri Bassett

Andy Raynor / Terri Bassett / Corrine Marriott



1Auditors

Information prior to 1978 is incomplete

1939
1940
1941

1948
1949

1953

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Miss L Wallman / L Johnson
Miss L Wallman / L Johnson
Miss N Allinson / Mrs M Jenks

R Carrington / P McMahon
| McGugan / J Buxton

R Carrington / Ted Upton

Ray Carrington / D. Leivers
Ted Upton / M. Ashworth
Ted Upton / M. Noble
Jake Seal / F. Howell

Sylvia Critchlow / J. Cudworth
C. Cresswell / P. Gray

Pete McMahon / W. Gregory
Doug Whewell / D. Burgess

J. Cudworth / P. Rhodes

Derek Wilkins / Tony Miles
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Tony Miles
Derek Wilkins / Tony Miles
Derek Wilkins / Eric Thompson
Derek Wilkins / Eric Thompson
Derek Wilkins / Eric Thompson
Derek Wilkins / Ted Kerry
Derek Wilkins / Ted Kerry
Derek Wilkins / Ted Kerry
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery
Derek Wilkins / Bill Keery

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Bill Keery / Mike Mee

Bill Keery / John Horrocks
John Horrocks / Mark Vallis
John Horrocks / Mark Vallis
John Horrocks / Mark Vallis
John Horrocks / Mark Vallis
John Horrocks / Mark Vallis
John Horrocks / Mark Vallis
John Horrocks / Mark Vallis
John Horrocks / Mark Vallis
John Horrocks / Nick Scott
John Horrocks / Nick Scott
John Horrocks / Nick Scott
John Horrocks / Derek Wilkins
John Horrocks / Derek Wilkins

Colin Woodward / Derek Wilkins
Colin Woodward / Jan Calladine
Colin Woodward / Jan Calladine
Colin Woodward / Jan Calladine
Colin Woodward / Jan Calladine
Colin Woodward / Jan Calladine
Colin Woodward / Jan Calladine
Colin Woodward / Jan Calladine
Colin Woodward / Jan Calladine
Colin Woodward / Jan Calladine



Historical Positions

Club Captains

1939
1940
1940
1941
1941

1942
1942
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948

1948
1949

1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

Initially there was a single post of Club Captain.

However, the title was used

until the 1970s in several different contexts as the club’s activities developed and
requirements changed.

Club Captain

Ray Dyke

L. Johnson
J. Robinson
Ron Naylor
Ron Naylor

Vice Captain

Doug Whewell / Ron Naylor

J. Robinson
Ted Upton

Cycling Captain  Cycling Vice Captain

Ron Naylor
Ted Upton
Ted Upton
Ted Upton

L. Rhowbotham H. Cox

G. Smith

Touring Captain

D Whewell
A Linthwaite

Cycling Captain

P. Janes

L. Davies

Ken Broadhurst

G. Warren
Margaret Pankhurst
Shirley Potter
Shirley Potter

M. Singleton
George Singleton
Graham Bateman

Ted Upton

Rambling Captain

Brian Underwood
Miss B. Wall

E. Keeling

E. Keeling
C. Cook

C. Cook

Alan Jones
F. Hobson
P. Rhodes
Rob Wain

Rambling Captain

D. Young

H. Hufton

J. Rutland

A. Linthwaite
Barbara Brassey

Rambling Vice Captain
H. Hufton
Vere Bellion

Ken Broadhurst
Ken Broadhurst

B. Underwood

Clubroom Captain

Dennis Yates
Dennis Yates
Dennis Yates
Dennis Yates
Dennis Yates
Dennis Yates
Graham Bateman



1961 Ken Broadhurst
Club Captains continued

Cycling Captain

1962 Ken Broadhurst
1963 A. Baker
1964 Colin Bettany
1964 Colin Bettany
1965 Colin Bettany
1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

Junior Captain

1944  Ken Broadhurst
1945 Ken Broadhurst
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951

Rob Wain

Rambling Captain

Tom Lewis
Les Davies
Les Davies
Les Davies
Les Davies

Les Davies

Ken Partington
Ken Partington
Ken Partington

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

H. Litherland
Brian Collinson
Ralph Wilkins
Neil Burton

Stan Jepson

Clubroom Captain

Paul Kaufman
P. Wilkes

T. Wain

R. Carter
Tony Miles / D. Broadhead

P. Sutcliffe

J. Murby

J. Murby

J. Murby

1960  Christine Griffiths

1961 Colin Wain

1962  Andy Baker

1963  Colin Bettany /
B. Goode

1964  Tony Milward

1965 W. E. Moller

1966 T. Winfield



Schoolboy Representative

1974 N. Bacon
1975 N. Bacon
1976
1977

Climbing Representative
1949 P.Janes

Ski Representative

1959 D. Godlington

YHA Representative

1982 Dave Fox

1978
1979
1980

1950

1960

Mark Symonds / lan Hadfield

S. Tustain
Paul Brunt

E. Keeling

none

1961

Eric Thompson



Racing Secretary

1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954

Secretary

1938
1939
1940
1941
1941
1941
1941
1942
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950

J. Wright

E. Judge

Alan Gifford 1955 Alan Gifford

J. Seal 1956 Alan Gifford
1957 Alan Gifford

J. Besant 1958 Arthur Buxton

L. Francis 1959 E. White

L. Francis 1960 Tom Lewis

- From 1938 to 1950.

Doug Whewell

Doug Whewell

Doug Whewell

Doug Whewell

Doug Whewell (Cycling)
Doug Whewell (Cycling)
Miss M (‘Toni’) Hudson (Cycling)
Miss M (‘Toni’) Hudson
Doug Whewell

Doug Whewell

Doug Whewell

Doug Whewell
Doug Whewell
Doug Whewell
R. Douglas

Magazine Editor

1939
1940
1940
1941
1941

1961 Maurice Litherland
1962 Ken Cross

1963 Paul Kaufman
1964 Paul Kaufman
1965 Tony Milward
1966 John Horrocks

Assistant R Kirk
Assistant A Loadman

J Rutland (Rambling)

Miss K Hudson (Rambling)

Assistant R Wightman
Assistant R Wightman

Minutes Sec. Miss McGuire

Len Holmes / Ray Braines 1942  Ron Naylor 1946

Len Holmes / Ray Braines 1943 Ewart Green 1947

A. Allen / J. Tomlinson 1943  Doug Whewell 1948 Pete McMahon
J. Tomlinson 1944  S. Gould 1949  Pete McMahon
Ron Naylor 1945 1950  Arthur Buxton

There was no magazine between the years 1951 and 1972



Social Sub-Committee

1943 to 1945 Up to eight members from:-

1948

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

Miss H Phillips, Miss M Corden, R Wightman, P Upton, T Lowe, R Wdvorn,
P Warburton, K Robinson
H. Alcock, A. Hipkin, J. Seal, K. Broadhurst, K. Robinson, A. Whiteman, J. Hibbert, M. Schiroky

Dennis Yates, B Wall, Jake Seal

G Warren, D Leivers, Miss B Griffiths

G Warren, D Leivers, Sheila Evans

Margaret Pankhurst, Brian Collinson, R Julias
Bette Wilkins, Margaret Pankhurst, L Francis
Bette Wilkins, D Thompson, D Burgess

R Cotterill, Dennis Yates, M Fallon

Miss Z Fennimore, Miss C Griffiths, Neil Burton
Len Hazelhurst, Dennis Yates, Mrs P Allen
Ken Broadhurst, Rob Wain, S Underwood

T Wain, A Briggs, P Wilkes

A Briggs, Dennis Yates, J Cudworth

Racing Sub-Committee

1948
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

L. Hazelhurst, J. Seal, A. Gifford, J. Wright, E. Judge, J. Coldwell, M. Schiroky
G Singleton, P Rhodes, Miss B Griffiths

Jim Turner, L Francis, Miss B Griffiths

Roy Dable (TT Captain)

Audrey Sharratt, Roy Dable, Jake Seal

L Francis, Bette Wilkins, K Memory

Bette Wilkins, Derek Wilkins, B Jones, D Johnson
Brian Collinson, Rob Wain, Bette Wilkins

Paul Kaufman, A Tandy, Rob Wain, A Hewitt

R Reddington, L Francis, A Briggs, B Goode

A Briggs, Neil Burton, A Buxton

J Pickard, Neil Burton, Colin Bettany



Delegates to the CTT (RTTC) and the BDCA

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Paul Hilder, Lew Barker

Paul Hilder, Lew Barker, John Welch
Paul Hilder, Lew Barker, John Welch, Margaret Welch
Dave Ellis, Lew Barker

Dave Ellis, Lew Barker

Dave Ellis, Lew Barker

Dave Ellis, Lew Barker

Dave Ellis, Lew Barker, Richard Shelton, Pete Fearn
Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Dave Ellis, Tony Malcolm

Clive Lockwood

Clive Lockwood, Rob Pilkington
Clive Lockwood, Rob Pilkington
Clive Lockwood, Rob Pilkington
Clive Lockwood, Rob Pilkington
Clive Lockwood, Rob Pilkington
Mark Gray

Mark Gray

Mark Gray

Dave Barber

Dave Barber



Delegates to BC (BCF)

1984
1985
1986
1987

1988

1989

1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Ted Kerry

Dave Razzetti, Dave Fox

Dave Razzetti, Joy Potts, Mick Potts, Simon Pedley, Jon Potts, Tim Cooper, S Elliott
Dave Razzetti, Joy Potts, Mick Potts, ) Townsend, Ted Kerry, Dave Smith,
S Tustain, Mathew Hall

Dave Razzetti, Joy Potts, Mick Potts, Simon Pedley, Dave Smith,

Nigel Copeman, Mathew Hall

Dave Razzetti, Joy Potts, Mick Potts, Simon Pedley, Dave Smith,

Nigel Copeman, Mathew Hall, Keith Mayfield, Andy Eagers, L McGuinness
Dave Razzetti, Joy Potts, Mick Potts, Simon Pedley, Dave Smith,

Nigel Copeman, Andy Eagers, Dave Boyes

Dave Razzetti, Joy Potts, Mick Potts, Simon Pedley, Andy Eagers, Dave Banks
Dave Razzetti, Joy Potts, Mick Potts, Andy Eagers, Dave Boyes

Joy Potts, Mick Potts, Andy Eagers, Roy Jeffreys

Roy Jeffreys, Simon Pedley

Andy Eagers, Dave Banks

Andy Eagers, Dave Banks

Andy Eagers, Dave Banks

Andy Eagers, Dave Banks

Andy Eagers

Andy Eagers

Andy Eagers, Dave Banks

Andy Eagers

Andy Eagers

Andy Eagers

Andy Eagers

Andy Eagers, Nick Scott

Andy Eagers, Tom Butcher

Tom Butcher

Richard Hunt, Andy Eagers

Richard Hunt, Andy Eagers

Richard Hunt, Tom Butcher

Tom Butcher, John Anglesea

Tom Butcher

Steve Palmer



